I Application Reference Number Applicant Organisation Application Title Total budget

1 613795-CREA-1-2019-2-EE-MED-FESTIVALS

2 613816-CREA-1-2019-2-GE-MED-FESTIVALS

3 614089-CREA-1-2019-2-PT-MED-FESTIVALS

4 614157-CREA-1-2019-2-NL-MED-FESTIVALS

5 614189-CREA-1-2019-2-BE-MED-FESTIVALS

6 614196-CREA-1-2019-2-FR-MED-FESTIVALS

7 614197-CREA-1-2019-2-ES-MED-FESTIVALS

8 614201-CREA-1-2019-2-EL-MED-FESTIVALS

9 614217-CREA-1-2019-2-DE-MED-FESTIVALS

10 614222-CREA-1-2019-2-LT-MED-FESTIVALS

PT

NL

BE

FR

ES

EL

DE

LT

MITTETULUNDUSUHING
PIMEDATE OODE
FILMIFESTIVAL

NOOSFERA FOUNDATION

NASCENTE-COOPERATIVA
DE ACCAO CULTURAL CRL

STICHTING GO SHORT-
INTERNATIONAL SHORT
FILM FESTIVAL NIJMEGEN

JEF

Association Révélations
Culturelles

DIVERTIA GIJON SA

FESTIVAL
KINIMATOGRAFOU
THESSALONIKIS ASTIKI
ETAIRIA

INTERFILM BERLIN
MANAGEMENT GMBH

KINO ALJANSAS VIESOJI
ISTAIGA

23rd Black Nights Film
Festival

CinéDOC-Thilisi
International
Documentary Film

Festival 2020
CINANIMA -

International Animated
Film Festival of
Espinho

GO SHORT -
INTERNATIONAL
SHORT FILM

FESTIVAL NIJMEGEN -

12th edition
JEF festival 2020

Les Arcs Film Festival

57 GIJON
INTERNATIONAL
FILM FESTIVAL

22nd THESSALONIKI
DOCUMENTARY
FESTIVAL

interfilm 35th
International Short Film
Festival Berlin / KUKI -
12th International Short
Film Festival For
Children and Youth
Berlin

European Film Forum
SCANORAMA

1488 799,00

130 900,00

214 000,00

665 000,00

325 850,00

438 985,00

895 000,00

338 000,00

317 700,00

310 800,00

75 000,00

27 000,00

46 000,00

33 000,00

35 000,00

46 000,00

46 000,00

63 000,00

33 000,00

46 000,00

5,04 %

20,63 %

21,50 %

4,96 %

10,74 %

10,48 %

5,14 %

18,64 %

10,39 %

14,80 %

Max. EU
Grant
awarded

75 000,00

27 000,00

46 000,00

33 000,00

35 000,00

46 000,00

46 000,00

63 000,00

33 000,00

46 000,00



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

614223-CREA-1-2019-2-FR-MED-FESTIVALS

614224-CREA-1-2019-2-NL-MED-FESTIVALS

614228-CREA-1-2019-2-DE-MED-FESTIVALS

614230-CREA-1-2019-2-IT-MED-FESTIVALS

614231-CREA-1-2019-2-FR-MED-FESTIVALS

614234-CREA-1-2019-2-NL-MED-FESTIVALS

614235-CREA-1-2019-2-BE-MED-FESTIVALS

614241-CREA-1-2019-2-SI-MED-FESTIVALS

614245-CREA-1-2019-2-PT-MED-FESTIVALS

614247-CREA-1-2019-2-AT-MED-FESTIVALS

614252-CREA-1-2019-2-HR-MED-FESTIVALS

614253-CREA-1-2019-2-PT-MED-FESTIVALS

614255-CREA-1-2019-2-ES-MED-FESTIVALS

FR

NL

DE

FR

NL

BE

Sl

PT

AT

HR

PT

ES

ASSOCIATION COTE
OUEST

STICHTING
INTERNATIONAL FILM
FESTIVAL ROTTERDAM

POOL PRODUCTION GMBH

ISTITUTO ITALIANO PER IL
FILM DI DOCUMENTAZIONE
SOCIALE ONLUS

FESTIVAL INTERNATIONAL
DE PROGRAMMES
AUDIOVISUELS

STICHTING
INTERNATIONAL
DOCUMENTARY
FILMFESTIVAL
AMSTERDAM

FONK

DRUSTVO ZA OZIVLIJANJE
ZGODBE 2 KOLUTA

INDIELISBOA ASSOCIACAO
CULTURAL

CROSSING EUROPE
FILMFESTIVAL
GEMEINNUTZIGE GMBH

UO ZAGREB FILM FESTIVAL

TAUMOTROPIO LDA

ASOCIACION MECAL

Festival Européen du

Film Court de Brest f LTl

IFFR 2020 7 695 659,00
29. FilmFestival
Cottbus

60th Festival dei Popoli
- International
Documentary Film

Festival
FESTVAL

INTERNATIONAL
DOCUMENTARY -
2020
INTERNATIONAL
DOCUMENTARY
FILMFESTIVAL
AMSTERDAM

Leuven International
Short Film Festival

700 000,00

368 800,00

1462 517,00

6 673 402,00

416 750,00

Animateka
International Animated
Film Festival

164 767,84

IndieLisboa
International Film
Festival

553 654,00

Crossing Europe

Filmfestival 2020 679 000,00

Zagreb Film Festival

MONSTRA | Lisbon
Animation Festival

Mecal Pro | 22nd
Barcelona International
Short and Animation
Film Festival

280 000,00

335 000,00

164 800,00

25 000,00

63 000,00

55 000,00

35 000,00

46 000,00

63 000,00

25 000,00

46 000,00

55 000,00

55 000,00

35 000,00

55 000,00

33 000,00

5,98 %

0,82 %

7,86 %

9,49 %

3,15%

0,94 %

6,00 %

27,92 %

9,93 %

8,10 %

12,50 %

16,42 %

20,02 %

25 000,00

63 000,00

55 000,00

35 000,00

46 000,00

63 000,00

25 000,00

46 000,00

55 000,00

55 000,00

35 000,00

55 000,00

33 000,00



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

614256-CREA-1-2019-2-CZ-MED-FESTIVALS

614257-CREA-1-2019-2-DE-MED-FESTIVALS

614259-CREA-1-2019-2-HU-MED-FESTIVALS

614260-CREA-1-2019-2-ES-MED-FESTIVALS

614261-CREA-1-2019-2-PL-MED-FESTIVALS

614267-CREA-1-2019-2-DK-MED-FESTIVALS

614269-CREA-1-2019-2-LT-MED-FESTIVALS

614272-CREA-1-2019-2-SE-MED-FESTIVALS

614273-CREA-1-2019-2-BE-MED-FESTIVALS

614279-CREA-1-2019-2-IT-MED-FESTIVALS

614280-CREA-1-2019-2-HU-MED-FESTIVALS

614281-CREA-1-2019-2-BG-MED-FESTIVALS

cz

DE

HU

ES

PL

DK

LT

SE

BE

HU

BG

CLOVEK V TISNI OPS

FILMINITIATIVE DRESDEN
EV

SZIMPLAFILM
FILMFORGALMAZO ES
FILMGYARTO KFT

INSTITUTO DE LA CULTURA

Y DE LAS ARTES DE
SEVILLA

FUNDACJA PROMOCJI
KULTURY ARTYSTYCZNEJ,
FILMOWEJ |
AUDIOWIZUALNEJ
ETIUDA&ANIMA

FONDEN DE
KOBENHAVNSKE
FILMFESTIVALER
ERHVERVSDRIVENDE
FOND

VIESOJI ISTAIGA KINO
PAVASARIS

GOTEBORG
INTERNATIONAL FILM
FESTIVAL

UN SOIR... UN GRAIN
BERGAMO FILM MEETING
ONLUS

VERZIO FILM ALAPITVANY

ART FEST LTD

One World
International Human
Rights Documentary
Film Festival

32. FILMFEST
DRESDEN 2020

17th Anilogue
International Animation
Festival

Seville European Film
Festival

26th International Film
Festival Etiuda&Anima

CPH:DOX 2020

Vilnius International
Film Festival KINO
PAVASARIS

Goteborg Film Festival
2020

Brussels Short Film
Festival

Bergamo Film Meeting
2020/38th edition

16th Verzié
International Human
Rights Documentary
Film Festival

Sofia International Film
Festival

643 914,00

635 500,00

86 300,00

1 310 500,00

199 545,00

1372 498,00

982 100,00

2681 200,00

426 800,00

325 000,00

181 500,00

360 000,00

41 000,00

33 000,00

33 000,00

63 000,00

35 000,00

63 000,00

55 000,00

75 000,00

33 000,00

46 000,00

35 000,00

63 000,00

6,37 %

5,19 %

38,24 %

4,81 %

17,54 %

4,59 %

5,60 %

2,80 %

7,73%

14,15 %

19,28 %

17,50 %

Somme :

41 000,00

33 000,00

33 000,00

63 000,00

35 000,00

63 000,00

55 000,00

75 000,00

33 000,00

46 000,00

35 000,00

63 000,00

1616000



F|Im Festivals 2019

APD
Round of Country |All applications proposed for | Success
Action Code | Selection Applicant country code received funding rate

FESTIVALS Austria 100%
FESTIVALS 2 Belgium BE 6 3 50%
FESTIVALS 2 Bulgaria BG 1 1 100%
FESTIVALS 2 Cyprus (% 1
FESTIVALS 2 Czech Republic cz 3 1 33%
FESTIVALS 2 Germany DE 4 3 75%
FESTIVALS 2 Denmark DK 1 1 100%
FESTIVALS 2 Estonia EE 1 1 100%
FESTIVALS 2 Greece EL 3 1 33%
FESTIVALS 2 Spain ES 4 3 75%
FESTIVALS 2 Finland FI 1
FESTIVALS 2 France FR 9 3 33%
FESTIVALS 2 Georgia GE 1 1 100%
FESTIVALS 2 Croatia HR 1 1 100%
FESTIVALS 2 Hungary HU 4 2 50%
FESTIVALS 2 Ireland IE 2
FESTIVALS 2 Iceland IS 1
FESTIVALS 2 Italy IT 8 2 25%
FESTIVALS 2 Lithuania LT 2 2 100%
FESTIVALS 2 Republic of North Macedc MK 1
FESTIVALS 2 Netherlands NL 3 3 100%
FESTIVALS 2 Norway NO 1
FESTIVALS 2 Poland PL 4 1 25%
FESTIVALS 2 Portugal PT 5 3 60%
FESTIVALS 2 Romania RO 2
FESTIVALS 2 Serbia RS 2
FESTIVALS 2 Sweden SE 2 1 50%
FESTIVALS 2 Slovenia sl 2 1 50%
FESTIVALS 2 Slovakia SK 1
FESTIVALS 2 United Kingdom UK 1

Sum: 78 35 45%



Number of applications / Applications proposed for funding

10

5
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BG C¥ CZ DE FR GE HR HU MK ML RO RS SE SK UK
Cnuntr}f

B Number of applications Applications proposed for funding






F|Im Festivals

Round of Country Grant
Action Code | Selection Applicant country code requested

FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS
FESTIVALS

N N N N N NN N D DN DN DN DN DN DN DN DN DN DN DN DN DD DD DD DNDDNDDN

Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Germany
Denmark
Estonia
Greece
Spain
Finland
France
Georgia
Croatia
Hungary
Ireland
Iceland

Italy
Lithuania
Republic of North Macedc
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia
Sweden
Slovenia
Slovakia

United Kingdom

MK
NL
NO
PL
PT
RO
RS
SE
S|
SK
UK

Sum:

55 000,00
196 000,00
63 000,00
27 000,00
122 000,00
176 000,00
63 000,00
75 000,00
144 000,00
161 000,00
33 000,00
377 000,00
27 000,00
35 000,00
122 000,00
101 000,00
27 000,00
267 000,00
101 000,00
41 000,00
159 000,00
35 000,00
124 000,00
216 000,00
54 000,00
68 000,00
110 000,00
92 000,00
41 000,00

63 000,00
3175000

Grant
awarded

55 000,00
93 000,00
63 000,00

41 000,00
121 000,00
63 000,00
75 000,00
63 000,00
142 000,00

117 000,00
27 000,00

35 000,00
68 000,00

81 000,00

101 000,00

159 000,00

35 000,00

156 000,00

75 000,00
46 000,00

1616000

2019

Success rate
Grant

100%
47%
100%

34%
69%
100%
100%
44%
88%

31%
100%

100%
56%

30%
100%
100%

28%

2%

68%
50%

61%



Level of demand

500.000

400.000

300.000

200.000

100.000
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Application Cnuntr}r Cnde

B Application Grant Requested Grant Awarded






